RECEIVED
TOWN CLERK
BELMONT, MA

BELMONT, MASSACHUSETTS OATE: March 3, 2022
THERE WILL BE A PUBLIC MEETING OF TIME: 2:25PM

Reserved for Town Clerk Use Only

Committee Name: School Committee
Date: Tuesday, March 08, 2022
Time: 6:30 pm

In keeping with Governor Baker’s Executive Order of March 12, 2020; “Order
Suspending Certain Provisions of the Open Meeting Law” - All Participation for Town
Residents will be by Remote Access. If the audio becomes unavailable, the meeting
will be paused until it can be restored, or the meeting will end.

Join Zoom Webinar
https://lus02web.zoom.us/|/84202557630

Webinar ID: 842 0255 7630

To join by telephone,
Call: (646) 558-8656
When prompted, enter: 84202557630#

AGENDA
1.1 OPENING BUSINESS
1.1 Callto Order 6:30 pm
1.2 Citizens’ Concerns 6:30 pm
1.3 Adjustments to the Agenda 6:35 pm
1.4 Chair's Report 6:35 pm
1.5 Superintendent’s Report 6:40 pm

2. UNFINISHED BUSINESS

3. APPROVAL OF MINUTES 6:45 pm
e School Committee Minutes of February 1, 2022
e School Committee Minutes of February 15, 2022


https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84202557630

4, MAJOR BUSINESS

4.1
4.2

4.3
4.4
4.5

o O

6.1

6.2
6.3

MIT Audit Team Presentation of Results
Safe Routes to School
FY23 Budget Planning

Transportation Policy Update (vote)
School Choice Discussion

SUBCOMMITTEE/LIAISON UPDATES as needed
OTHER BUSINESS

Consent Agenda

e CMS Music Department Surplus Items
Personnel Items - None

Business Items - None

7. ADJOURN

Next Meeting: March 22, 2022, 6:30 pm

6:50 pm
7:20 pm
7:35 pm
8:05 pm
8:20 pm

8:40 pm

9:00 pm

The listings of matters are those reasonably anticipated by the Chair, which may be discussed at the meeting. Not all
items listed may in fact be discussed and other items not listed may also be brought up for discussion to the extent
permitted by law.



