RECEIVED TOWN CLERK BELMONT, MA

DATE: March 3, 2022 TIME: 2:25 PM

Reserved for Town Clerk Use Only

BELMONT, MASSACHUSETTS THERE WILL BE A PUBLIC MEETING OF

Committee Name: School Committee

Date: Tuesday, March 08, 2022

Time: 6:30 pm

In keeping with Governor Baker's Executive Order of March 12, 2020; "Order Suspending Certain Provisions of the Open Meeting Law" - All Participation for Town Residents will be by Remote Access. If the audio becomes unavailable, the meeting will be paused until it can be restored, or the meeting will end.

Join Zoom Webinar https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84202557630

Webinar ID: 842 0255 7630

To join by telephone, Call: (646) 558-8656 When prompted, enter: 84202557630#

<u>AGENDA</u>

2. 3.

1.1	OPENING BUSINESS	
1.1	Call to Order	6:30 pm
1.2	Citizens' Concerns	6:30 pm
1.3	Adjustments to the Agenda	6:35 pm
1.4	Chair's Report	6:35 pm
1.5	Superintendent's Report	6:40 pm
UNF	INISHED BUSINESS	
APPROVAL OF MINUTES 6		
	 School Committee Minutes of February 1, 2022 	

• School Committee Minutes of February 15, 2022

4. MAJOR BUSINESS

	4.1 4.2	MIT Audit Team Presentation of Results Safe Routes to School	6:50 pm 7:20 pm
	4.3 4.4 4.5	FY23 Budget Planning Transportation Policy Update (vote) School Choice Discussion	7:35 pm 8:05 pm 8:20 pm
5. 6.	SUBCOMMITTEE/LIAISON UPDATES as needed OTHER BUSINESS		8:40 pm
	6.1	Consent Agenda	
	6.2 6.3	 CMS Music Department Surplus Items Personnel Items - None Business Items - None 	
7.	ADJ	OURN	9:00 pm

Next Meeting: March 22, 2022, 6:30 pm

The listings of matters are those reasonably anticipated by the Chair, which may be discussed at the meeting. Not all items listed may in fact be discussed and other items not listed may also be brought up for discussion to the extent permitted by law.